**Box Assignments** Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231



## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET -- PATENT**

(Form PTO-1595)

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

- 1. The name of the conveying party is KUO-JEN WANG.
- 2. The name of the party receiving the interest is DARFON ELECTRONICS CORP., a corporation of Taiwan, having a principal place of business at No. 6, Feng-Shu Tsuen, Kweishan, Taoyuan, Taiwan.
- The nature of the attached document is an Assignment, which was executed on November 3. 18, 1998.
- 4. In connection with:

The patent application being filed herewith, by inventor KUO-JEN WANG, with a Declaration attached thereto executed by said inventor on November 18, 1998.

5. The name and address to whom all correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed is:

> James S. Hsue MAJESTIC, PARSONS, SIEBERT & HSUE P.C. 4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 1100 San Francisco, California 94111-4106 Telephone: (415) 248-5500 Telefacsimile: (415) 362-5418

- 6. A total of one application is involved in this request.
- 7. The fee of \$40.00 is enclosed to cover the costs of recordal.

8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-1030.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

MAJESTIC, PARSONS, SIEBERT & HSUE P.C.

December 1998

Oocket: RICE.008US0

James S. Hsue, Reg. No. 29,545 9.

Dated: December Atty. Docket: RICE.008US0

The total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document is two (2) pages.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9672 FRAME: 0505** 

Attorney Docket No.: RICE.008US0

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received	, I, Wang,	Kuo-Jen		_of	Taoyuan,	Taiwan,
sell(s), assign(s) and transfer	s to:					
Darfon Electronics C	Corp.					
a corporation organized unde	er the laws of:	Taiwan				
and having a place of busine	ss at:					
No. 6, Feng-Shu Ts	uen, Kweishar	n, Taoyuan, Taiwa	<u>in</u>			
and it's successors, assigns a	nd legal repres	entatives or nomin	ees as it may desig	nate (	collectively	,
hereinafter, called "Assignee	"), the entire ri	ight, title and inter	est throughout the	world	in the inven	ition and
improvements which are sub RETAINING RING OF A		ication for United	States Patent signe	d by tl	nis day, enti	tled:
this assignment including sai		any and all United	States and foreign	paten	ts, utility m	odels,
and design registrations gran						
based on the filing date of sa						
Industrial Property, the Pater	nt Cooperation	Treaty, the Europe	ean Patent Convent	ion, ar	nd all other	treaties
of like purposes; and I autho	rize the Assigr	nee to apply in all o	countries in my nar	ne or i	in its own n	ame for
patents, utility models, desig	n registrations	and like rights of	exclusion and for in	nvento	rs' certifica	tes for
said inventions and improver	ments; and I ag	gree for me and my	respective heirs, l	egal re	epresentativ	es and
assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications,						
assignments, Preliminary Sta	itements and of	ther lawful docume	ents as the Assigne	e may	reasonably	request
to effectuate fully this assign	ıment.					
ASSIGNOR hereby appoin	ts Gerald P. P	arsons; Martin F.	Majestic; J. Suzai	nne Si	ebert; Jame	es S.
Hsue; Philip Yau, all partners and associates of MAJESTIC, PARSONS, SIEBERT & HSUE, P.C.,						
associate attorneys in said application, the power to insert on this assignment any further						
identification which may be				ae rule	es of the U	nited
States Patent and Trademar	k Office for re	ecordation of this	document.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I			'AOYUAN, TAIW	<u>AN,</u>		
this 18th day of	November,	19 <u>98</u> .			•	
	Kus-	Ton		N	omf	
	Fire	yerc	Middle Initial		Last	
	1110	/ <b>`</b>	2. ALWOND ANALOMA			

**RECORDED: 12/23/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9672 FRAME: 0506